                                               P4SMA6.8(A) – P4SMA200(A)
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                              Version: Q1705
400W, 6.8V - 200V Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
FEATURES
● Low profile package
● Ideal for automated placement
● Glass passivated junction

Taiwan Semiconductor
                  4                                                              Version: Q1705
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO.
PART NO.
SUFFIX
PACKING
CODE
PACKING CODE
SUFFIX (*)
PACKAGE PACKING
P4SMAxxxx
(Note 1)
H
R3
G
SMA 1,800 / 7" Plastic reel
R2 SMA 7,500 / 13" Paper reel
M2 SMA 7,500 / 13" Plastic reel
F3 Folded SMA 1,800 / 7" Plastic reel
F2 Folded SMA 7,500 / 13" Paper reel
F4 Folded SMA 7,500 / 13" Plastic reel
E3 Clip SMA 1,800 / 7" Plastic reel
E2 Clip SMA 7,500 / 13" Plastic reel
Note :
1. "xxxx" defines voltage from 6.8V (P4SMA6.8) to 200V (P4SMA200A)
*: Optional available.
EXAMPLE
EXAMPLE P/N PART NO.
PART NO.
SUFFIX
PACKING
CODE
PACKING CODE
SUFFIX
DESCRIPTION
P4SMA200AHR3G P4SMA200A H R3 G
AEC-Q101 qualified
Green compound
                                               P4SMA6.8(A) – P4SMA200(A)
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  5                                                              Version: Q1705
CHARACTERISTICS CURVES
(TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)